
Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail
Barton Terri 1993/94 Revenue/Personnel Manager - - -
Biamont John 1993/94 Human Services/VRD Field Operations Mgr - - -
Bingham Claudia 1993/94 Human Services/HD Purchsing & Services Mgr Human Services/Child Health Section Mgr 971-673-0253 Claudia.W.Bingham@state.or.us
Campbell Nancy 1993/94 State Police/Fire Marshal/Special Projects Coordinator - - -
Canby Christie 1993/94 Legislative Administration/Computer Resource Ctr Mgr - - -
Dean Janice 1993/94 Employment/Fiscal & Economic Analysis Manager Admin Services/State Svcs Division Admin 503-378-5526 jan.dean@state.or.us
Freese Mike 1993/94 Administrative Services/Customer & Contract Svcs Mgr - - -
Gehley Charles 1993/94 Veterans' Affairs/Asst Administrator Admin Services Div - - -
Green Robert 1993/94 Human Services/VRD Management Info Systems Mgr - - -
Grindstaff Bob 1993/94 Corrections/Jackson Co Community Corrections Director Corrections/Two Rivers Correctional Inst 541-922-2000 x4178 Robert.R.Grindstaff@state.or.us
Jackson Lonnie 1993/94 Youth Authority/Minority Affairs Coordinator Youth Authority/Minority Services Mgr 503-373-7270 Lonnie.Jackson@state.or.us
Kirby Charles 1993/94 Geology and Mineral Industries Geology and Mineral Industries 503-731-4100 Charles.Kirby@state.or.us
Kirby Carol Ann 1993/94 Secretary of State/Business Manager Portland Comm College/Accounting Svcs Mgr 503-533-2804 ckirby@pcc.edu
Langlois Lois 1993/94 Human Services/SDSD Program Administrator - - -
Maynard Sandy 1993/94 Human Services/Staff Development Manager Human Services/Training & Dev Specialist 503-945-6099 Sandy.Maynard@state.or.us
Nordhagen Cheryl 1993/94 Human Services/Administrative Services Manager Human Services/Grant Manager 503-945-6861 Cheryl.Nordhagen@state.or.us
Perez Ernest 1993/94 State Library/Information Systems Administrator - - -
Samuel, Jr. Terrence 1993/94 Human Services/MHDDSD Communications Mgr - - -
Schnoor Carolyn 1993/94 Corrections/Executive Asst to Superintendent Corrections/Cultural Awareness & Diversity Mgr 503-945-2994 Carolyn.Schnoor@state.or.us
Smith Lawrence 1993/94 Employment/Lead Administrative Law Judge - - -
Westerfield Mary 1993/94 Administrative Services/Financial Reporting Mgr - - -
Wickman Kathleen 1993/94 Agriculture/Laboratory Manager Agriculture/Laboratory Manager 503-872-6633 Kathleen.S.Wickman@state.or.us
Worcester Bette 1993/94 Liquor Control Commission/Regional Manager Liquor Control Commission/Licensing Spec 503-872-5198 bette.worcester@state.or.us
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